MAIL BID SALE #J-45
CLOSES May 30, 2011
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins@sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

*
95 1971 D HALF KENNEDY HALF STRUCK 50% OFF CENTER ON
25c-SIZE MEXICO PLANCHET--WOW!
EF MB $650.00
*
96 1974 D HALF REVERSE STRUCK THRU CENT? PLANCHET, 75%
STRUCK THRU 3:00 GHOST EAGLE  SUPER NEAT
AU MB $495.00
  97 1968 D HALF STRUCK THRU REEDING REVERSE 3:00 TO 8:00 AU MB $45.00
  98 1973 D HALF 2 COINS BOTH WITH NICE RIM BURRS ON DATE
AREA
BU MB $25.00
  99 1966 HALF STILL IN SPECIAL MINT SET AS ISSUED, DOUBLED
DIE OBVERSE 13-O-111, FS 103
BU MB $80.00
  100 1964 D HALF DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE  FS-104 UNC MB $24.00
*
101 1983 P HALF UNCENTERED BROADSTRUCK  SLIGHT PARTIAL
COLLAR
BU MB $60.00
  102 1983 P HALF UNCENTERED BROADSTRIKE  NO COLLAR LOOKS
5% OFF CENTER
BU MB $85.00
  103 1967 HALF DISK CLIP 9:00 + STRUCK IN TOP OF HEAD AU MB $11.00
  104 1974 HALF DISK CLIP 5:00 + 3% CURVED CLIP 10:30 BU MB $12.00
  105 N.D. QUAR CLAD TYPE 2 PLANCHET UNC MB $5.00
  106 N.D. QUAR DOUBLE STRUCK CAP DRAMATIC!! STRANGE
METAL SOLDER REVERSE AFTER STRIKE
UNC MB $325.00
* 107 1982 P QUAR STRUCK ON NICKEL PLANCHET AU MB $199.00
  108 1976 QUAR 10% OFF CENTER 4:00 EX BOWERS AUCTION 1990
STILL IN THEIR HOLDER
UNC MB $65.00
  109 1941 S QUAR LARGE S,  FS-25-1941S-503 VF MB $11.00
  110 1956 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE   FS-25-1956-901 AU MB $12.00
  111 1957 QUAR TYPE 2 REVERSE  (PROOF) FS-25-1957-901 EF MB $7.00
  112 1958 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1958-901 VF MB $7.00
  113 1959 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1959-901 VF MB $7.00
  114 1960 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE   FS-25-1960-901 EF MB $7.25
  115 1961 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1961-901 EF MB $7.25
  116 1962 QUAR YPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1962-901 AU MB $14.00
  117 1963 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1963-901 AU MB $7.50
  118 1964 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1964-901 AU MB $7.50
* 119 1965 QUAR UNCENTRED BROADSTRIKE UNC MB $15.00
  120 1965 QUAR RIM CLIP 4:00 AU MB $3.50
  121 1974 D QUAR 5% CURVED CLIP 12:00 VF MB $3.75
  122 ASST QUAR LOT 17 COINS IN 2x2 HOLDERS WITH DIE CRACKS AU MB $7.00

REGULAR COIN
BU MB $3.50
  135 2007 P QUAR WY, OBVERSE & REVERSE STRUCK THRU LIKE
MOVING HORSE & RIDER
BU MB $3.50
  136 2008 P QUAR HI, STRONG DIE POLISH LINES LIKE FLYING  KING BU MB $3.50
*
137 (1999) QUAR PA, 85% OFF CENTER 11:00  SHOWS "PENNSY" ON
REVERSE DSBS NEAT
BU MB $90.00
  138 2009 P QUAR DC, "EXTRA KEY" WDDR-007, EXTRA PIANO KEYS BU MB $24.00
  139 N.D. DIME CLAD TYPE 2 PLANCHET UNC MB $3.00
  140 1940 S DIME HEAVY DIE POLISH MISSING BRIDGE OF NOSE BU MB $16.00
  141 1938 D DIME RPM #1 VG+ MB $5.00
  142 1940 D DIME RPM #1 VF MB $6.00
  143 1945 D DIME D OVER HORIZ D  FS-10-1945D-506 VFEF MB $225.00
  144 1951 S DIME RPM #2 FIN MB $6.50
  145 1958 D DIME RPM #1 AU MB $6.50
  146 1964 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $10.00
  147 N.D. DIME OBVERSE MIRROR BROCKAGE + SUPER STRONG

EF MB $23.00
  174 1908 NICK LARGE DIE CHIP BOTTOM OF NECK VG MB $3.00
  175 1915 D NICK ACID TREATED DATE WITH REVERSE
LAMINATIONS  GOOD DATE
AG MB $4.00
  176 1918 NICK OBERSE & REVERSE LAMINATIONS VG MB $4.50
  177 1918 S NICK REVERSE LAMINATIONS GD MB $10.00
  178 1918 S NICK REVERSE LAMINATIONS 12:00 TO 3:30 GD MB $10.00
  179 1920 NICK LAMINATION OBVERSE 9:30 TO MID HEAD GD MB $2.00
  180 1920 S NICK OBVERSE LAMINATION GD MB $3.00
  181 1930 S NICK SMALL LAMINATION OBV & REV FN MB $2.00
  182 1935 NICK CURVED RIM CLIP 8:00 GD MB $7.00
  183 1937 S NICK MINOR REVERSE LAMINATION FN MB $1.50
  184 1931 S NICK RPM #1 FN MB $22.00
  185 1935 NICK DOUBLED DIE REVERSE  DDR-1-R-V  FS-05-018 FN MB $90.00
  186 1936 S NICK RPM #1  FS-05-1936S-501 VG MB $12.50
  187 1937 D NICK RPM #1 FN MB $4.75
  188 1937 S NICK RPM #2 FN+ MB $6.50
  189 1938 D NICK RPM #1  FS-05-1938D-501 EF MB $10.00
  190 1938 D NICK RPM #2 FN+ MB $5.50
  191 1958 D NICK RPM #1 VF MB $4.50
  192 1942 D NICK RPM #1 D OVER HORIZENTAL D  FS-05-1942D-501 FN MB $55.00
* 193 1980 P NICK STRUCK ON CENT PLANCHET AU MB $199.00
* 194 N.D. NICK STRUCK ON CLAD DIME PLANCHET AU MB $252.00
  195 1970 D NICK 1/2 INCH HIGH VERY DEEP CAP SUPER EARLY
DATE

BU MB $19.00
  240 ASST NICK LOT OF 3 COINS WITH DIE CRACKS IN 2x2'S UNC MB $0.50
  241 1866 NIK3c LARGE ALIGATOR DIE BREAK ON FIRST PILLAR
REVERSE
VG MB $15.00
  242 1866 NIK3c HEAVY LAMINATION 9:00 OBVERSE AU MB $29.00
  243 ASST OTHER 20 ASST VARIETIES 6 CENTS, 7 NICKELS, 1
QUARTER 6 CENTS OFF CENTER 40%+
ASST MB $15.00
  244 1881 NIK3c RIM CLIP 8:30 EF MB $35.00
  245 1797 CENT DOUBLE STRUCK, 2ND 1797/179 + REVERSE AMER
OVER AMERICA
FIN MB $449.00
  246 1858SL CENT MAJOR MISALIGNED REVERSE VG+ MB $75.00
  247 1858LL CENT LARGE OBVERSE CUD FEC-1858-16-RET AG+ MB $45.00
  248 1889 CENT DOUBLED DIE REVERSE FS-01-1889-801(010.81) VF MB $20.00
  249 1862 CENT OBVERSE RIM CUDS 11:00 TO 2:00 FIN MB $19.00
* 250 1864L CENT CUD REVERSE 8:00 TO 10:00 IC-1864-7R GD MB $79.00
  251 1887 CENT CUD REVERSE 9:00 TO 10:30 IC-1887-3RB GD MB $39.00
  252 1864L CENT ROTATED REVERSE 80 DEGREES CCW AG MB $22.00

  287 1944 S CENT LAMINATION STREAK 2:00 TO 7:00 VG MB $0.50
  288 1948 S CENT LAMINATION ON HEAD OBVERSE VF MB $0.50
  289 1950 D CENT LAMINATION 5:00 TO 9:30 OBVERSE FIN MB $0.50
  290 1966 CENT LAMINATION BUBBLES OBVERSE 8:30 TO 10:00 BU MB $2.00
  291 1969 D CENT LAMINATIONS AROUND RIM UNC MB $1.00
  292 1971 D CENT LAMINATION FLAKE REVERSE AU MB $4.50
  293 1973 D CENT LAMINATION ON COAT BU MB $0.50
  294 1977 CENT SMALL LAMINATION FLAKE 7:30 OBVERSE SPOTS UNC MB $0.25
  295 1983 CENT BUBBLED SURFACES BRASS COLORED PLATING UNC MB $4.00
  296 1968 D CENT PLATING LAMINATED OFF IN FLAKES + UNPLATED
20% AROUND RIM REVERSE
UNC MB $18.00
  297 2002 S CENT HANGING COPPER ON RIM PRF MB $9.00
  298 1952D/S CENT OVER MINT MARK #1  FS 01-1952 D-501 F/VF MB $15.00
  299 1955 D CENT DOUBLED DIE OBV 1-0-IV-VIII  FS-01-1955D-101 BU MB $60.00
  300 1956 D CENT RPM #8 EDS  FS-01-1956D-501 FIN MB $20.00
  301 1960 D CENT RPM #100 STAGE D   DDO--1-O-III LARGE /SMALL
SM SPOT OBV
BU MB $95.00
  302 1944 D CENT RPM #1  WDDO-022 BU MB $6.50